Guide to Installation and Operation
M796-9902-103
12 December 2014
Notices
Copyright and Trademark Notice
Copyright © 2007–2014, Grass Valley USA, LLC. All rights reserved.
Belden, Belden Sending All The Right Signals, and the Belden logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of Belden Inc. or its affiliated companies in the United States and

• Occupies 3 rack units, 4 cm (1.57 in) width (plus connectors)
• Can fit in the back of racks
• Can be located up to 250 m (800 ft) away from the multiviewer
Description
The ABT is designed to mount in a standard 19 in rack, and is 3 RU high. All connections are
from the rear.
 1
Audio Bridge Terminal
Description
Audio Bridge Terminal - rear view
There are 6 different models of the ABT, based on signal/connector type and capacity:
ABT-128D-75 rear panel layout
ABT-128D-110 rear panel layout
ABT-64D-75 rear panel layout
Model Characteristics
ABT-128D-110 128 digital (64 AES) inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 110  impedance)
ABT-64D-110 64 digital (32 AES) inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 110  impedance)
ABT-128D-75 128 digital (64 AES) inputs on BNC connectors (unbalanced, 75  impedance)
ABT-64D-75 64 digital (32 AES) inputs on BNC connectors (unbalanced, 75  impedance)
ABT-128A 128 analog inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 20 k  impedance)
ABT-64A 64 analog inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 20 k  impedance)
Ω
Ω
Ω
Ω

Maximum level +24 dBu
Connectors WECO
Digital audio inputs
AES3
Level 0.2 to 7 V
Termination 110 balanced
Quantization Up to 24 bits
Connectors WECO
AES-3ID
Level 0.2 to 2 V
Return loss 15 dB
Quantization Up to 24 bits
Termination 75 unbalanced
Connectors BNC
Processing performance
Number of channels ABT-128D: 128 (64 AES)
ABT-128A: 128
ABT-64D: 64 (32 AES)
ABT-64A: 64
Quantization 24 bits
Sampling 48 kHz
SNR 100 dB A Weighted